

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6632/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2010 in
27043/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLM No.

LAKSHMI KUMARI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report))

Date: 20/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in
Complaint Case No. 1475 of 1999, titled Bhim Singh Vs.
Lakshmi Srivastava, pending before the learned Chief
Judicial Magistrate, Gopalganj.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master