

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6632/2010

LAKSHMI KUMARI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that
the petitioner has died and in view of her death the petition
has become infructuous. Determination of such a question is
the domain and power of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the
matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own
turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR